Sutherland Shire Libraries 2024 Home Library Survey

Terms and Conditions:

1. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.

2. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions and any entry not complying with these Terms and Conditions will be deemed invalid.

3. The Promoter's decision is final and correspondence will not be entered into.

4. The 'Sutherland Shire Libraries 2024 Home Library Survey' draw only applies when making a submission on the Survey.

5. The draw opens at 9am (AEST) Monday 4 March 2024 and closes at 5pm on Friday 26 April 2024.

6. The draw is open to Sutherland Shire Libraries' Home Library Service customers.

7. Employees, contractors and their immediate families of Sutherland Shire Council are eligible to provide feedback but not eligible to win.

8. To be eligible to win, participants must provide their name and a contact phone number to Sutherland Shire Council when completing the Home Library Survey.

9. Home Library Survey can be completed via paper form included in the Home Library Service delivery.

10. Participants may only enter and make a submission once during the competition period.

11. Entries are only valid if they are received during the competition period. We will not accept late submissions.

12. The Promoter retains the absolute discretion to require a winner to provide proof of age, residential address and identity in a form determined by the Promoter before awarding the prize.

13. There is one (1) prize of a gift voucher valued at \$50 each.

14. The draw/competition will be drawn on Wednesday 1 May 2024 at 9am at Sutherland Shire Libraries, 30-36 Belmont Street, Sutherland 2232.

15. The winner will be notified by phone and the prize will be delivered at their next scheduled delivery.

16. If the winner is unable to be contacted by 10am Wednesday 8 May 2024 a new winner will be drawn.

17. Results of the competition will be published in the Winter 2024 edition of the 'Your Library' newsletter.

18. The prize is not transferable and non-redeemable for cash.

19. Prize value is correct at time of printing but no responsibility is accepted for any variation in the value of any prize.

20. If any prize (or part of any prize) is unavailable, Council may change the prize with a prize to the equal value.

21. Council reserves the right in its sole discretion, to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion. Council may also, in its sole discretion disqualify any individual who tampers with the entry process.

22. The Promoter may use your entry for any purpose related to the Home Library Survey.

23. The Promoter is:

Sutherland Shire Libraries

Address: 30-36 Belmont St Sutherland 2232.

Phone: 9710 0351.